 鴻準精密工業股份有限公司
   全億大科技有限公司
  南寧富寧精密電子有限公司                        CCPF1110X1
Fan Catalog
風扇型錄
Fan Div./TEM/TEMG/CCPBG
Foxconn Group Profile :
Guided by a belief that the electronics products would be an integral part of everyday life in every office and in every home, Terry Gou founded

PV: DC fan for general                                     A,B,C,…X,Y,Z (except I,O)
PI : DC fan for high performance                            Letters description different rotation speeds
(2) Series type code
A: DC axial fan                                 (7) Electronic type code
B: DC blower fan                                          A: No signal output
H: Two motor DC axial fan                                  F: FG signal output
(3) Dimension code                              R: RD signal output
030: 30mm                                (8) Flow number
040: 40mm                                              00: for standard fan
060: 60mm                                     01...99, A...Z( except I,O Letter)
080: 80mm                                   (9) Frame/Impeller assembly for PQ type
092: 92mm                                               A: A type Frame/Impeller assembly
120: 120mm  etc…                                       B: B type Frame/Impeller assembly
(4) Thickness code                              etc...
A: 05mm              J: 32mm                  (10) Bearing type
B: 08mm              K:38mm                           A: FFB(Foxconn Fluid Bearing)
C: 10mm              L: 44.5mm                         B: Two Ball bearing
D: 13mm              M: 56mm                          C: Ceramic bearing
E: 15mm              P: 76mm                          D: One ball one sleeve bearing
F: 20mm              Q: 80mm                          E: FTB(Foxconn Technology Bearing)
G: 25mm              R: 90mm                          S: Sleeve bearing
H: 28mm              etc…
(5) Input voltage code
03: 3.3V                                    Safety Approvals
05: 05V                                   international organizations such as UL, CE, TUV.
12: 12V
24: 24V
48: 48V
19
Chapter 3. FAN Series
3.1 PVA Series
3.2 PVB Series
3.3 PIA Series
3.4 PIH Series
3.5 Table of contents
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
BRUSHLESS DC AXIAL FAN
Material: Plastic Impeller and Frame with UL 94V-0
Lead Wires: UL1007 / UL1061 AWG #22~28 or Equivalent; Red Wire Positive(+), Black Wire Negative(-)
Rotation Direction: CCW view from inlet face
FG N/A RD 2B BS FFB FTB 1S A RPM V m3/min CFM mm H2O IN H2O dB-A No.
PVA030C05M ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.03 3200 5 0.028 0.98 0.61 0.024 16.0
PVA030C05H ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 6000 5 0.055 1.93 1.83 0.072 25.0
PVA030C05N ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.13 9000 5 0.085 2.99 3.73 0.147 34.0
PVA030E12M ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.07 7000 12 0.081 2.85 2.54 0.100 18.0
PVA030E12H ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.09 10000 12 0.123 4.35 5.08 0.200 27.0
PVA040F12L ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 4000 12 0.132 4.65 1.78 0.070 15.0
PVA040F12M ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 6000 12 0.204 7.20 3.81 0.150 23.2
PVA040F12H ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.15 8000 12 0.277 9.77 6.35 0.250 33.4
PVA040F24L ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.03 4000 24 0.132 4.65 1.78 0.070 15.0
PVA040F24M ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.05 6000 24 0.204 7.20 3.81 0.150 23.2
PVA040F24H ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.09 8000 24 0.277 9.77 6.35 0.250 33.4
PVA045E12L ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 4000 12 0.214 7.54 2.03 0.080 20.7
PVA045E12M ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 6000 12 0.334 11.81 4.57 0.180 31.5
PVA045E12H ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.20 8500 12 0.479 16.92 8.38 0.330 39.5
PVA050E12L ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.08 4300 12 0.321 11.34 2.87 0.113 24.2
PVA050E12M ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.11 5300 12 0.398 14.07 4.24 0.167 29.8
PVA050E12H ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.21 6500 12 0.489 17.28 6.22 0.245 35.8
PVA060F12N ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.08 3200 12 0.441 15.58 3.05 0.120 23.2
PVA060F12P ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 4000 12 0.573 20.23 5.08 0.200 29.4
PVA060F12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.16 5000 12 0.733 25.89 7.92 0.312 36.6
PVA060G12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.08 3600 12 0.466 16.45 3.56 0.140 25.1
PVA060G12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.09 4500 12 0.592 20.90 5.38 0.212 31.7
PVA060G12R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.23 5600 12 0.733 25.87 8.08 0.318 37.9
PVA060G24P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.04 3600 24 0.466 16.45 3.56 0.140 25.1
PVA060G24Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 4500 24 0.592 20.90 5.38 0.212 31.7
PVA060G24R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.08 5600 24 0.733 25.87 8.08 0.318 37.9
PVA070E12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.07 3000 12 0.576 20.33 2.31 0.091 25.7
PVA070E12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.17 4200 12 0.833 29.42 4.52 0.178 36.0
PVA070G12N ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.11 3500 12 0.820 28.96 4.49 0.177 31.7
PVA070G12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.18 4400 12 1.035 36.54 6.73 0.265 38.5
PVA070G12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.34 5400 12 1.293 45.66 9.50 0.374 44.0
PVA080E12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 3200 12 0.868 30.64 3.12 0.123 33.4
PVA080E12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.17 4000 12 1.082 38.20 4.60 0.181 39.2
PVA080E12R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.36 5000 12 1.369 48.34 8.20 0.323 45.5
PVA080F12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.07 2400 12 0.677 23.91 2.03 0.080 23.2
PVA080F12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.11 3200 12 0.917 32.39 3.84 0.151 31.6
PVA080F12R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.24 4500 12 1.317 46.50 6.63 0.261 41.4
PVA080G12N ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.12 3000 12 1.160 40.98 4.34 0.171 32.4
PVA080G12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.20 3700 12 1.431 50.55 6.45 0.254 38.9
PVA080G12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.34 4600 12 1.798 63.51 10.02 0.395 44.2
PVA080G24N ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 3000 24 1.160 40.98 4.34 0.171 32.4
PVA080G24P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 3700 24 1.431 50.55 6.45 0.254 38.9
PVA080G24Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.16 4600 24 1.798 63.51 10.02 0.395 44.2
PVA080K12N ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.16 3200 12 1.258 44.43 5.99 0.236 35.2
PVA080K12P ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.28 4000 12 1.604 56.65 9.32 0.367 41.7
PVA080K12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.53 5000 12 2.024 71.47 13.72 0.540 47.3
PVA092G12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.05 2100 12 1.042 36.79 2.29 0.090 25.6
PVA092G12R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.10 2800 12 1.425 50.32 4.06 0.160 33.8
PVA092G12S ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.25 4000 12 2.062 72.83 7.72 0.304 43.5
PVA092G24Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.03 2100 24 1.042 36.79 2.29 0.090 25.6
PVA092G24R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.06 2800 24 1.425 50.32 4.06 0.160 33.8
PVA092G24S ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.14 4000 24 2.062 72.83 7.72 0.304 43.5
PVA092J12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.09 2000 12 1.004 35.46 2.11 0.083 25.6
PVA092J12R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.19 3000 12 1.538 54.32 4.52 0.178 37.1
PVA092J12S ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.35 4000 12 2.072 73.17 7.62 0.300 45.4
PVA092K12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.22 3000 12 1.795 63.39 5.05 0.199 34.2
PVA092K12R ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.38 3700 12 2.211 78.08 7.57 0.298 40.1
PVA092K12S ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.65 4500 12 2.727 96.30 11.15 0.439 47.6
PVA120G12N ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.19 2100 12 2.227 78.63 3.30 0.130 35.0
PVA120G12P ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.31 2600 12 2.766 97.68 4.83 0.190 41.3
PVA120G12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.42 3000 12 3.246 114.64 6.60 0.260 45.0
PVA120K12Q ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.24 2600 12 2.998 105.86 7.09 0.279 43.1
PVA120K12R ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.49 3200 12 3.704 130.82 10.46 0.412 49.5
PVA120K24Q ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.16 2600 24 2.998 105.86 7.09 0.279 43.1
PVA120K24R ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ 0.32 3200 24 3.704 130.82 10.46 0.412 49.5
PVB050A05L ◎ ◎ 0.07 3100 5 0.038 1.34 3.56 0.140 26.2
PVB050A05M ◎ ◎ 0.12 3800 5 0.048 1.71 5.84 0.230 33.0
PVB050A05H ◎ ◎ 0.20 4800 5 0.063 2.22 9.65 0.380 40.3
PVB070G12L ◎ ◎ 0.31 3100 12 0.558 19.70 19.56 0.770 38.0